OP \$515.00 568334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYALUME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		08/20/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	P7-PFSC-04-L
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5683342	SUSTAIN SUPPLY CO.
Registration Number:	5374918	VIALUME
Registration Number:	5374913	ONLITE
Registration Number:	5374885	SPECULUME
Registration Number:	4451342	VISIPAD
Registration Number:	3845725	CYFLECT
Registration Number:	3710673	LIGHTSTATION
Registration Number:	3707843	LIGHTSHAPE
Registration Number:	3646097	CHEMLIGHT
Registration Number:	3373619	DON'T BE CAUGHT IN THE DARK
Registration Number:	3337880	CHEM-LIGHT
Registration Number:	3305293	SOS
Registration Number:	3284309	
Registration Number:	2627050	
Registration Number:	1991902	S.E.E.
Registration Number:	1826885	SNAPLIGHT
Registration Number:	1784817	IMPACT
Registration Number:	1212871	PML

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007784 FRAME: 0372

900706516

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0925341	CYALUME
Serial Number:	97085440	CYPOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031558.010012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-T - Cyalume Technologies, Inc. to PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent#page1.tif

source=NGSI-T - Cyalume Technologies, Inc. to PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent#page2.tif

source=NGSI-T - Cyalume Technologies, Inc. to PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent#page3.tif

source=NGSI-T - Cyalume Technologies, Inc. to PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007784 FRAME: 0373 **NOTICE**

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 20, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and PNC Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1904423v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007784 FRAME: 0374

Very truly yours,

CYALUME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: / / / / / / Name: Chad Appleby

Title: Vice President, Tax & Treasurer

c/o Safariland, LLC 13386 International Parkway Jacksonville, FL 32218 Acknowledged and Accepted:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: James Cullen

Title: Senior Vice President

500 First Avenue P7-PFSC-04-L

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Cyalume Technologies, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SUSTAIN SUPPLY CO. and Design	5683342	02/26/2019
VIALUME	5374918	01/09/2018
ONLITE	5374913	01/09/2018
SPECULUME	5374885	01/09/2018
VISIPAD	4451342	12/17/2013
CYFLECT	3845725	09/07/2010
LIGHTSTATION	3710673	11/10/2009
LIGHTSHAPE	3707843	11/10/2009
CHEMLIGHT (Stylized)	3646097	06/30/2009
DON'T BE CAUGHT IN THE DARK	3373619	01/22/2008
CHEM-LIGHT	3337880	11/20/2007
SOS	3305293	10/09/2007
Design Only	3284309	08/28/2007
Design Only	2627050	10/01/2002
S.E.E.	1991902	08/06/1996
SNAPLIGHT	1826885	03/15/1994
IMPACT	1784817	07/27/1993
PML	1212871	10/19/1982
CYALUME	0925341	12/14/1971

Trademark Application

Nata.	Appl. No.	Filing Date
CYPOUCH	97085440	10/21/2021

CHAR1\1904423v3

RECORDED: 07/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007784 FRAME: 0377